

APAAC 2023 TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS

The terms and conditions are valid for every person registered as an attendee or student (hereinafter referred to as "attendee", "student" or "data subject) for APAAC 2023, the 6th Asia-Pacific Anti-Aging Conference, which takes place in Daegu, South Korea, from 1 to 3 December 2023.

All references to the age of a person, mentioned in this and other documents, refer to the age of that person as of 1 December 2023.

The organizer of APAAC 2023 is APAAS (Asia Pacific Anti-Aging Society) and the Daegu Convention & Visitors Bureau – both registered and based in Daegu, South Korea.

CONFERENCE REGISTRATION

Note that only fully completed registrations forms will be accepted. The registration will be confirmed only upon receipt of payment in full. The registration will be cancelled if the full payment is not made before the corresponding fee deadline. The registration fee has to be resubmitted at the fee applicable at that time.

To register as an attendee, individuals must be at least 18 years old. Attendees may be asked to present an official identity card.

To be able to register as students, individuals must present a letter of enrolled at a university or college at both the time of registration and during APAAC 2023.

REGISTRATION CONFIRMATION

A registration confirmation email will be sent once the APAAC Secretariat has received the fully completed registration form as well as the payment and any required documents. Attendees are requested to bring a copy of their registration confirmation to APAAC 2023 in order to receive their onsite name badge.

CHANGE IN REGISTRATION

Changes in registration will only be accepted by email and should indicate the changes clearly. No changes, including name changes, will be accepted after 17 November 2023.



NAME BADGE

The conference name badge must be worn at all times during the conference and access to the conference venue will not be granted without the official name badge. If the attendee loses or does not have the name badge, the attendee should notify the APAAC team.

CANCELLATION AND REFUND POLICY

Cancellation notification must be made in writing and sent to APAAC Secretariat by email. The cancellation will not be effective until a written acknowledgement from the APAAC Secretariat is received.

If the written notification is received on or before 31 October 2023, the full registration fee will be refunded. However, no refund requests will be accepted after 31 October 2023.

Refunds will only be made by bank transfer, in which the handling fee will be deducted from the refund. The refund request must indicate all relevant information regarding the bank account to which the refund may be remitted.

CANCELLATION OF APAAC 2023

If APAAC 2023 cannot be held or is postponed due to events beyond the control of APAAC such as force majeure, APAAC is not held liable for any damages, costs, or any other losses incurred.

Under such circumstances, APAAC reserves the right to reimburse the attendee after deducting costs already incurred for the organization of APAAC 2023. These costs include those which cannot be recovered from third parties.

PROGRAM MODIFICATION

The APAAC Secretariat reserves the right to modify the program.

LETTER OF INVITATION

Individuals may request the APAAC Secretariat for an official letter of invitation through the online registration form. In order receive a letter of invitation, attendees must register for APAAC 2023 first, pay in full and submit any required documentation.

However the official letter of invitation does not place any financial obligations on APAAC and does not guarantee an entry visa for South Korea.



VISA REQUIREMENTS

The APAAC Secretariat is not responsible for complying with any visa requirements as it is the sole responsibility of the attendee. Attendees requiring a visa to enter South Korea must allow enough time for processing the visa. Attendees should contact their nearest embassy of South Korea or consulate to plan the visa application schedule. Visa applications should be made as early as possible, at least three months before travelling to South Korea.

The registration details of attendees may be shared with the South Korean immigration authorities to assist the process, however, the APAAC Secretariat will not directly contact embassies and consulates on behalf of attendees.

CHANGES TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The APAAC Secretariat reserves the right to change, remove, add or modify the terms and conditions in its discretion. In such cases, the Secretariat will post the relevant information on the official website and indicate the date of revision.

COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT

APAAC 2023 respects the intellectual property of others and prohibit users from uploading, posting, publishing or transmitting any material which is protected by copyright or other intellectual property right without the written consent of its owner.

The Terms and Conditions are effective as of 1 January 2023.